PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Buna Sow Leuna Olefinverbund GMBH	04/08/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Dow Chemical Company	
Street Address:	2030 Dow Center	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48674	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60350400
Application Number:	10498735

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 989-636-1954

Email: CSRohde@dow.com

Correspondent Name: Crystal Rohde

Address Line 1: The Dow Chemical Company
Address Line 2: 1790 Building; Washington Street
Address Line 4: Midland, MICHIGAN 48674

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Crystal S. Rohde

Total Attachments: 3

source=Buna to Dow#page1.tif source=Buna to Dow#page2.tif source=Buna to Dow#page3.tif 6035040(

- \$80<u>,</u>00

This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 number

This Assignment 440 is in the LNGLISH language and has the same meriting in other languages with the same 440 number FORM 440.

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights)

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

BUNA SOW LEUNA OLEFINVERBUND GMBH

D-06258 Schkopau GERMANY

a corporation organized and existing **under the laws of Germany** do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Jurgen Schellenberg, Wilhelm-von-Klewitz-Str. 7, Halle D-06132, Germany

by an Assignment dated: February 26, 2002 of an invention relating to and enabled:

VINYLAROMATIC POLYMERS HAVING HIGH MELT FLOW

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration assign, and transfer unto:

received, sell.

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a corporation organize	d and existing under the l	aws of the Sta	te of Delaware, United States of America our entire righ
title and interest throug	shout the world, in and to	the invention a	nd all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent
			powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute
application and any co	rresponding applications	in any and all co	ountries, including all rights to claim priority under all
International Conventi	ons and Treaties in the na	me of said Assi	gnee, and do hereby authorize said Assignce to insert here the
	<u>60/350,400</u> an	d Filing Date	January 22, 2002
	tes of America		
			d to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in
any and all countries; a	and we do hereby agree to) assist said Ass	ignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any
			nvolving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to
			tion and assent to their making any applications in other
countries correspondin	g to the above and below	specifically ide	intified application, as may be requested by said Assignee; and
	e said Assignee to insert h		
Corresponding Applica	Hion No. $\frac{10/498}{10.000}$	35and Fil	ing Date June 15, 2004
in the	<u>united States</u>	<u>or Ameri</u>	ica
of the corresponding a	optication in any country	where that pale	ot property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; an
			be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consen
			ly that we have full power to make the same, but also that such
assigned rights are not	encumbered by any grant	t, license, or oth	er right heretofore given.
Subscribed and Sworn	by us at M	idland, Mic	higan 48674, U.S.A.
	/		
this 🛇 day of	Liderett.	. 20 €	L-
	` Bl	JNA SOW I	EUNA OLEFINVERBUND GMBH
CORP.		1	_A
SEAL		/.	1 / ,
	By	10	E. CA.
		- GŔAHAN	1 E. TAYLOR
			General Counsel, Intellectual Property, THE
			EMICAL COMPANY, authorized to act for and
		on behalf	of BUNA SOW LEUNA OLEFINVERBUND
		GMBH by	Authority of a Power of Attorney dated

June 6, 2000

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

Dis Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number. FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AM	ERICA)	
STATE OF Michigan) SS	
County/Parish of Midland)	
before me, GRAHAM E. TAY DOW CHEMICAL COMPAN OLEFINVERBUND GMBH,	LOR, Associate General Cour	2, personally appeared asel, Intellectual Property, THE behalf of BUNA SOW LEUNA no executed the foregoing document
and acknowledged the same as a of the said Corporation organized	ree act and deed for uses and pu	rposes therein expressed by authority
further certify that said authority	, dated June 6, 2000, is based	d on
a Power of Attorney		
which I have seen, appointing the foregoing document on behalf of granted are within the scope of the	he said corporation and that the	purposes for which said document is
SEAL	Notary Pub.	
OHACI.	Ţ.	
	ANN HE WOTARY PUBLIC, BAY ACTING IN MIDLAND MY COMMISSION SYPE	COUNTY, MICHIGAÑ COUNTY, MICHIGAN

 $This \ Assignce \ Acceptance \ 660 \ is in the \ ENGLISH \ tanguage \ and \ has the \ same \ meaning in \ other \ languages \ with the \ same \ 660 \ number.$ FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: April 8, 2002

From. the ASSIGNOR:

BUNA SOW LEUNA OLEFINVERBUND GMBH

D-06258 Schkopau

GERMANY

of the invention entitled:

RECORDED: 01/31/2005

without any	restrictions a	DLYMERS HAVI nd with all rights a	nd obligations	deriving then	efrom and declare that this
		ee shall be deemed i d, Michigan 4867			ИENT.
this S	day of	/ lybul	, 20 €	.2.	
		1	OW CHEMIC		ANY
CO SE.	ORP. AL		1		
	NOTAI				ntellectual Property Orporation)
STATE O	F Michigan	F AMERICA I Iland ,)) SS)	·	•
On this	3 day	of lepti	Ĺ	20CZ	, personally appeared
before me. DOW CHE known or ide and acknowl	, GRAHAM MICAL CO: entified to me ledged the sar	E. TAYLOR, Ass MPANY, to be the individua me as a free act and	ociate Gener: al described in I deed for uses	al Counsel, h and who exe and purposes	entellectual Property, THE cuted the foregoing document stherein expressed by authority aware, United States of
I further cert	tify that said a	authority, dated Se	ptember 7, 19	999, is based	on
A Resolutio	n of the Boar	rd of Directors of	the said Corp	oration	
foregoing de	ocument on bo	ting the said indivi shalf of the said cor pe of the objects o	rporation and	that the purpo	full power to sign the ses for which said document is on.
SEAL				Wert 1ry Public	uci_
			ACTING II	ANN HERIT! UBLIC, BAY COUI N MIDLAND COUN	NTY, MICHIGAN

MA COMMISSING A